Rise / Set Times (UT)

Hours above 15° / 30° alt

66391 (1999 KW4)

Perihelion (JD)
Period (years)

Semimajor axis (AU)
Perihelion dist (AU)

Eccentricity

2458564.9472700

0.5147298
0.6422728
0.1999800
0.6886370

Perihelion Date

Epoch

2000.0

Inclination (deg)

Long ascending node (deg)

Arg. of perihelion (deg)

Site: irtf
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